

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main / P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-287-4385

## **VIA ELECTRONIC AND OVERNIGHT MAIL DELIVERY**

August 29, 2016

Ms. Talina Rose Matthews
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2016-00298

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for Approval to Amend its Gas Main Extension Tariff Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:022, Section 9(16)(d)

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for Approval to Amend its Gas Main Extension Tariff Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:022, Section 9(16)(d) and Testimonies of James E. Ziolkowski and John A. Hill, Jr. electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(8). One (1) paper copy will be filed with the Commission via overnight mail. I certify that the electronic documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco D'Ascenzo (92796)

Associate General Counsel

Amy B. Spiller (85309)

Deputy General Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

(513) 287-4320

(513) 287-4385 (f)

rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

cc: Rebecca Goodman